The 26th D.A.A. - The Amador County Fair

P.O. Box 9 • Plymouth, CA 95669 (209) 245- 6921 havefun@amadorcountyfair.com • www.amadorcountyfair.com

FOOD CONCESSIONAIRE APPLICATION INFORMATION

The Amador County Fair will be held July 25 through July 28, 2024. Fair hours: Thursday: 11 am to 10 pm; Friday: 11 am to 11 pm Saturday and Sunday: 10 am to 11 p.m. Subject to change.

Fees for concession spaces are a percentage of gross sales after taxes. A \$500 deposit/guarantee is required for *ALL* concessionaires. <u>DO NOT SEND MONEY NOW</u> – If you are contacted to fill a space, then the guarantee will be requested & *must* be received prior to a contract being sent.

REQUIREMENTS:

- Food booths must be staffed between the hours of Thursday: 11 am 10 pm.; Friday: 11 am 11 pm; Saturday and Sunday: 10 am 11 pm.
- Booth hours can be extended with Management's approval.
- Pre-Paid guarantees must be paid, Health permits and Insurance are required before you will be allowed to set-up.
- Daily tapes and Z's must be turned in by 10 am the following day; Sunday's tapes are preferred to be turned in after closing.
 - Payments are due by 4 pm Monday after Fair
- A HEALTH PERMIT (Amador County = TBA) and a <u>current</u> SAFE-FOOD HANDLING CERTIFICATE
- Insurance minimum of \$1,000,000 general liability per occurrence, naming the Amador County Fair as additional insured. Insurance must be on file in the Fair's office by Wed., prior to Fair.
 - If a vendor cannot provide their own, it may be purchased through California Fairs & Services Authority (CFSA) through the fairgrounds.
- Purchase admission passes for staff and parking passes (or pay daily rate)
 - Passes are *not* included with vendor spaces/contracts.
 - Vendor passes are available at the reduced rate of <u>\$5.50 per person per day</u>, (vs. \$13 per person per day); 4-day parking passes per vehicle are \$16.60, (vs. \$6 per vehicle per day).

Limited RV & camping sites are available upon request at **the rate of \$265 per** site for the duration of the fair (which includes one vehicle pass for the camping area) – hook-ups are not guaranteed and all spaces are based on availability. All fees are subject to change.

Cancellation Policy: No refund once the contract has been issued.

If you would like to be a part of the 2024 Amador County Fair, please fill out the enclosed application and return it as soon as possible.

Thank you for your interest in the #1 small County Fair - Amador County Fair.

The 26th D.A.A. - The Amador County Fair

P.O. Box 9 • Plymouth, CA 95669 (209) 245- 6921

<u>havefun@amadorcountyfair.com • www.amadorcountyfair.com</u>

FOOD CONCESSIONAIRE APPLICATION

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL INFORMATION SO THAT IT IS LEGIBLE

DATE:					
NAME OF CONCESSION COMPAN	IY:				
MAILING ADDRESS:					
СІТҮ		STATE	ZIP_		
CONTACT 1:			BUS.PHONE: ()	
CELL PHONE: ()	RES.PHONE	()			
FAX # (E-	MAIL ADDRESS				
CONTACT 2:			BUS.PHONE: ()	
CELL PHONE: ()	RES.PHONE	()			
FAX # () E-	MAIL ADDRESS				
CALIFORNIA RESALE #					
LIST ALL ITEMS TO BE SOLD (type & size):					PRICES:
Be specific –Use separate piece of p	aper if necessary				

The 26 th D	AA-The	Amador	County Fair
	<u></u>	Amadu	County run

P.O. Box 9 • Plymouth, CA 95669

(209) 245- 6921

havefun@amadorcountyfair.com • www.amadorcountyfair.com

SIZE OF YOUR MOBILE UN	IT:		
WIDTH:	LENGTH:	HEIGHT:	
ADDITIONAL SPACE NEEDE	D FOR AWNINGS: ENDS	SIDES	
SIZE OF SPACE NEEDED: (GROUND MEASUREMENTS, IN	CLUDING STORAGE AREA &	OVERHEAD AWNINGS)
WIDTH:	LENGTH:	HEIGHT:	
SERVICE FROM: END _	SIDE	BOTH SIDES	
SIZE OF STAGING AREA:			
WIDTH:	LENGTH:	HEIGHT:	
HOW IS THIS AREA(S) BLOO	CKED OFF FROM THE PUBLIC? ((describe/explain)	
IF YES:	GAREA?YES		
WIDTH:	LENGTH:	HEIGHT:	
HOW IS THIS AREA(S) BLOO	CKED OFF FROM THE PUBLIC? ((describe/explain)	
STORAGE:			
DO YOU REQUIRE SPACE F	OR A STORAGE TRUCK OR VAN	? <u>Y</u> ES <u>NO</u>	SPACE NEEDED:
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMEN	TS: VOLTS	AMPS:	
OTHER COMMENTS			
DATE:	NAME:		
		PLEASE PRINT	
TITLE:	SIGNATURE:		